

John Lewis Stock Number	54624102
Name	The Chelsea
Contents	Brodies Dynamic Volcanic Kilimanjaro Coffee 227g Cambrook Brilliantly Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 80g Lily O'Briens Ultimate Chocolate Collection in Gift Wrap with Purple Ribbon 93g Popti Cornish Bakehouse Snaps Cheddar and Onion 120g Mr Filbert's Kalamata Olive Snack 65g Highfield Preserves Red Onion Marmalade 220g Savoursmiths Bubbly and Serrano Chilli Potato Crisps 150g Mr Stanley's Marley's Mighty Malted Fudge 150g Farmhouse Biscuits All Butter Milk Chocolate Millionaires Shortbread 150g Highfield Preserves Thick Cut Seville Marmalade 320g El Tesoro De Las Montanas Chardonnay Black Label 75cl El Tesoro De Las Montanas Malbec Black Label 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Brodies Dynamic Volcanic Kilimanjaro Coffee 227g
Ingredients	100% Arabica Coffee

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Beans from Africa
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Brodie Melrose Drysdale & Co Ltd, NEWHAILES IND ESTATE, NEWHAILES ROAD, Edinburgh, East Lothian, United Kingdom, EH21 6SY
Instructions for use	We recommend 1 rounded dessertspoonful of ground coffee per cup. Pour in slightly cooled freshly boiled water and replace the plunger, allowing the grinds to fall to the bottom for approximately 3 minutes, then push the plunger down slowly and serve.
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cambrook Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 80g
Ingredients	PEANUTS (61%), Sugar, SESAME Seeds (9%), Honey, Salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Various; Manufacture: UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2240 / 541
Fat	31.9
Of which saturated	5.8
Carbohydrate	40.7
Of which sugars	28.8
Fibre	3.6
Protein	21.0
Salt	0.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Lily O'Briens Ultimate Chocolate Collection in Gift Wrap 93g
Ingredients	<p>MILK Chocolate [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Glucose Syrup, Caramel Filling [MILK Chocolate (Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Powder, Caramelised Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Natural Caramel Flavouring), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Biscuit Pieces (WHEAT), Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Spices], Sticky Toffee Caramel [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Butter (MILK), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK)], MILK Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Lemon Filling [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Modified Starch (Maize), Lemon Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Natural Lemon Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono & Diglycerides of Fatty Acids) Colour (Beta Carotene)], White Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Butterfat Blend [Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, MILK Fat, Emulsifier (Mono & Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, HAZELNUTS, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Freeze Dried Orange Pieces, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), White Meringue Pieces [Sugar, WHEAT Starch, EGG Albumen, Vegetable Fat (Shea, Palm & SOYA Beans) Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin). (Allergens listed in BOLD)</p>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	15-18 C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lily Obriens, Green Road, Newbridge, Kildare, Ireland, W12 D424
Instructions for use	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Briens chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2202 / 526
Fat	31.5
Of which saturated	18.4
Carbohydrate	57.8
Of which sugars	50
Fibre	
Protein	5.2
Salt	0.15
Alcoholic Strength	0.00
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Popti Cornish Bakehouse Snaps Cheddar and Onion 120g
Ingredients	Plain Flour (WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese (MILK) 21.7%, Butter (MILK), Onion Powder 3.16%, Grana Padano (MILK), MUSTARD Powder, Dijon MUSTARD , Salt, Pepper. For allergens see ingredients in bold .

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once open, store in a cool dry place. Best Before: see base
Manufacturer's Name and Address	POPTI LTD., Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	A delicious alternative snack enjoyed on its own, or with dips

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1752.1 / 417.1
Fat	19.3
Of which saturated	11.7
Carbohydrate	48.9
Of which sugars	1.8
Fibre	2.7
Protein	12.9
Salt	1.5

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Filbert's Kalamata Olive Snack 65g
Ingredients	Pitted Kalamata Olives 93%, Sea Salt, Red Wine Vinegar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods., Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Uk, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	Snack

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	945 / 226
Fat	22.5
Of which saturated	2.8
Carbohydrate	3.9
Of which sugars	0.5
Fibre	3.9
Protein	1.8
Salt	2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	El Tesoro De Las Montanas Chardonnay Black Label 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Argentina
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	El Tesoro De Las Montanas Malbec Black Label 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes (Contains SULPHITES)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Argentina
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Highfield Preserves Red Onion Marmalade 220g
Ingredients	Red Onions (52%), Demerara Sugar, Balsamic Vinegar (15%), Soft Brown Sugar, Water, Redcurrants, Sugar, Fruit Pectin, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	767 / 181
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	42
Of which sugars	40
Fibre	0
Protein	1.1
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Savoursmiths Bubbly and Serrano Chilli Potato Crisps 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Bubbly & serrano chilli flavour Seasoning (rice flour, sugar, acidity regulator (sodium bicarbonate E500ii, tartaric acid E334), Chardonnay wine powder, yeast extract powder, onion powder, spirit vinegar powder, spice (cayenne pepper), salt, acid (citric acid E330), sea salt, natural flavouring, anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide E551 (non-declarable processing aid)), dried red bell pepper, Norfolk sparkling wine (SULPHITES)).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Ltd, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridge, UK, CB224QF
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place away from light.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2088 / 499
Fat	28
Of which saturated	3
Carbohydrate	53
Of which sugars	2
Fibre	5
Protein	7
Salt	1.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Mr Stanley's Marley's Mighty Malted Fudge 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, Full Fat Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK , Sugar), Butter (MILK , Salt), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Cocoa Mass (4%), Concentrated Extract from Malted BARLEY .

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Made in England with cocoa mass from Belgium.
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry, cool place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gourmet Candy Company Ltd, The Studio, 2A Courthope Road, London, UK, NW32LB
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1859 / 453
Fat	15.8
Of which saturated	9.9
Carbohydrate	76.4
Of which sugars	71.1
Fibre	0.7
Protein	1.7
Salt	0.05

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Farmhouse Biscuits All Butter Milk Chocolate Millionaires Shortbread 150g
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate (40%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (16%) (MILK , Salt), Sugar, Butterscotch Pieces (3%) (Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (MILK , Salt), Sustainable Palm Oil, Natural Flavouring).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2286 / 547
Fat	30.3
Of which saturated	18.5
Carbohydrate	61.9
Of which sugars	35.3
Fibre	2.1
Protein	5.7
Salt	0.43

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Highfield Preserves Thick Cut Seville Marmalade 320g
Ingredients	Sugar, Seville Bitter Oranges, Water, Dark Brown Sugar, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 37g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1087 / 256
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	63
Of which sugars	63
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes